Educational Interpreter Salary Range
Based on the PI 1202 Report for the 2013-14 school year 

	CESA area
	# of districts w interpreters
	# of interpreters
	Salary range
	Average salary
	NOTES:
	Fringe range

	1
	10
	49
	$22,418 - $42,893
	$32,655
	MPS interpreters FTE’s range from 75 to 88.  All contracted for 187 days.    
	$1,260 –

$30,076

	2
	11
	50
	$30,030 - $60,630 
	$38,240 (not including Madison)
	Madison range from $33,797 - $60,630
High salary outside Madison = $46,451
	$2,945 - $29,537

	3
	3
	7
	$28,800 - $57,480 

	$43,140
	All interpreters listed at 100 FTE. 
	$11,451 - $27,279

	4
	6
	7
	$24,618 - $36,800
	$30,709
	LaCrosse interpreters at 61 FTE / 182 contract days. 
	$3,200 - $22,172

	5
	9
	15
	$21,565 - $33,122
	$27,343
	Marshfield ed interpreters reported at working 63 FTE with range of contract days from 180 -184.  
	$3,270 - $21,990

	6
	9
	33
	$24,781 - $44,181
	$34,481
	Beaver Dam interpreters listed 57 to 60 FTE for 183 days.  

Oshkosh listed at 63 FTE for 186 days
	$1,743 - $26,931 (50% interpreter / 50% DHH teacher)

	7
	11
	31
	$25,088 - $40,027
	$32,557
	Green Bay interpreters listed at 70 FTE for 191 days. 
Sheboygan interpreters at 63 FTE for 182 days
	 $3,827 - $25,503 

	8
	3
	3
	$20,635 - $29,650
	$24,725
	
	$10,465 - $18,889

	9


	5
	11
	$21,690 - $27,760
	$24,725
	
	$4,559 - $25,383 

	10
	4
	12
	$22,371 - $36,383
	$29,377
	All Eau Claire interpreters listed as 72 FTE for 187 days.
	$7,936  $29,311 

	11


	8
	9
	$22,097 - $32,384 
	$27,377
	
	$3,359 - $20,132

	12
	3
	3
	$21,937 - $27,878 
	$27,240
	
	$5,239 - $21,651

	
	82 / 425 districts
	230 interpreters
	
	
	
	


General NOTES:

The data in this chart is based on information reported by districts to DPI.  
FTE / Contracted Days
Both FTE (% Full Time Employment) and number of contracted days are listed in the data file.  For example, several districts identify staff interpreters with FTE of between 55 – 73%.  This could indicate that the interpreter is also contracted as an Aide or in some other capacity, for the balance of the time. 

Contracted days indicate the number of days during the school year that educational interpreters are to report to work.  Students attend school for a minimum of 180 school days.  The number of contracted days for educational interpreters ranged from 176 – 200.   
Fringe Benefits:

There are many variables to the data reported.  Employees may or may not select to take various components of the policy, may elect family vs single policy, etc.  Type of policy …  
	Ethnicity
	White
	Black / African American
	Asian
	American Indian
	Latino / Hispanic
	Pacific Isle
	2 or more
	total

	Educational interpreters
	223
	3
	1
	2
	1
	
	
	230

	DHH students


	1533
	187
	139
	31
	280
	2
	59
	2231
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